

\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM No. 37857/2018 in
+ W.P.(C) 3894/2015

DR. SAPNA JAIN Petitioner
Through: Mr. Varun Dhingra, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and
Mr. Prang Newmai, Ms.
Slomita Rai, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **26.09.2018**

CM No. 37857/2018 (for directions)

Inasmuch as this case relates to termination of the petitioner from service, the application for early hearing is allowed.

CM stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 3894/2015

List for disposal at the end of the board on 8th March, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018/kr