

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3894/2015

DR. SAPNA JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Nishant Anand with Mr. Varun
Dhingra, Advocates

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal with Mr.
Prang Newmai, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **08.03.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

On instructions, renotify on 15th July, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 08, 2019

ms