

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3894/2015

DR. SAPNA JAIN Petitioner
Through Mr. Naman Gambheer, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal with Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Mr. Prang Newmai and
Mr. Koushik Ghosh, Advs. for
University of Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **15.07.2019**

Renotify on 10.10.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 15, 2019

rhc