



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3894/2015

DR. SAPNA JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shlok Suden and Mr. Varun
Dhingra, Advocates

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

04.04.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent with no objection from the other side.
2. List on 25.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 4, 2024/ms