



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3894/2015**

DR. SAPNA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Kaushik and Mr. Varun
Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S.Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE Ms. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

List on 23.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

DU