



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3894/2015**

DR. SAPNA JAINPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Sapna Jain, Advocate.**

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
17.04.2025

Re-notify on 13th August 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 17, 2025

V.Rawat