



\$~70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3894/2015

DR. SAPNA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek and Mr. Varun  
Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**13.08.2025**

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before some other  
Bench, on 19<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**AUGUST 13, 2025/ak**