



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3894/2015
DR. SAPNA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Sachdeva, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Ms. Samriddhy
Jindal & Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

1. This writ petition has been received on transfer from the Roster Bench.
2. Mr. Shivam Sachdeva, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks an adjournment.
3. List on 15.01.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file their written submissions with reference to the electronic record of the Court, at least one week before the next date of hearing, alongwith copies of any authorities upon which they wish to rely.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/'pv/sd'/