



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3894/2015

DR. SAPNA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Khushi Gupta, Advocate.  
versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.01.2026**

List on 20.05.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2026/RS**